Stirling Junior Open Swim Meet — 19/20 January 2002

Session 1 - Heats

Place Swimmer DoB
Event 101 - G 15 years 200m Freestyle— HDW

1. Jenni Kilgalon 24/06/86
2. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86
3. Karen Moore 10/06/86
4, EmmaRoss 06/08/86
5. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86
6. Crystal Chesters 21/09/86
7. VictoriaKay 13/06/86
8. RhonaFraser 30/06/86
9. LianneClark 31/01/86
10. Sarah Campbell 23/02/86
11. Sheryl Brown 18/04/86
12. Debbie Wait 22/06/86
13. KeiraMurray 01/08/86
Event 102 - B 15 years 200m Freestyle HDW

1. LeeAitken 19/02/86
2. GraemelLyons 08/05/86
3.  Graeme O'Brien 15/09/86
4. Steven Binnie 28/03/86
5. Martin Black 09/06/86
6. Bruce Gray 23/02/86
7. John McCallum 21/09/86
8. Jeff Adams 19/10/86
9. Bruce Burnett 08/11/86
10. Mark Flynn 12/10/86
11. Paul Metcafe 15/01/87
12. Richard Martin 25/02/86
13. Grant Allen 19/02/86
14. DavidLinton 11/10/86
15. Ross Clark 31/01/86
16. Nell Boyd 06/01/87
Event 103 - G 13 years 200m | ndiv Medley HDW
1. Carly Stubbs 19/12/88
2. Cheryl Currie 24/08/88
3. Dawn Campbell 31/05/88
4. Alison O'Prey 23/03/88
5. Lynn Duncan 15/03/88
6. JudithKilgallon 22/08/88
7. Angela Abbott 31/01/88
8. LisaAnderson 05/10/88
9. JessicaAlexander 24/01/88
10. Erin Senior 24/08/88
11. Jodi Wilson 09/02/88
12. Lisalrvine 30/05/88
13. LauraQuinn 13/12/88
14. Megan Traynor 15/06/88
15. Siobhan Mooney 13/04/88
16. Simone Redpath 06/09/88
17. CarolineEmdlie 31/12/88
Event 104 - B 13 years 200m Indiv Medley HDW
1. David Shewan 19/01/89
2. David McNamee 20/04/88
3. Fraser Simpson 04/11/88
4.  Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88
5.  Ross Coyne 02/05/88
6. DeanKerr 31/12/88
7. RossMortimer 04/01/89
8. Duncan Clow 17/08/88

Club

MDAX
WDNX
ECEX
EANX
WCGX
WDSX
WWDX
WWDX
WWDX
WLKX
WKHX
EBEX
EMNX

ECEX
WWDX
MASX
WFOX
EFSX
WSEX
WKHX
WFOX
MDAX
WWDX
EDEX
ELDX
EHMX
WNAX
WMWX
WHBX

MASX
ECEX
WCGX
WCGX
ECEX
MDAX
ECEX
EFSX
WNAX
WCGX
EGSX
NBBX
MASX
MDAX
WMWX
EGSX
EHMX

WNAX
WNAX
WGHX
ECEX
WCGX
WNAX
WWDX
MPCX

Heat Time

2.12.75
2.17.12
2.17.27
2.18.78
2.19.56
2.22.77
2.28.21
2.28.86
2.29.96
2.30.07
2.31.18
2.33.28
2.37.59

2.01.05
2.04.56
2.05.88
2.09.33
2.10.60
2.11.18
2.16.02
2.16.73
2.17.10
2.17.22
2.17.96
2.20.43
2.20.48
2.24.32
2.24.50
2.25.37

2.35.92
2.36.90
2.40.89
2.41.83
2.43.25
2.44.23
2.45.15
2.46.96
247.14
2.48.05
2.48.32
2.49.66
2.50.08
2.50.15
2.52.09
DQT
DQT

2.26.25
2.26.67
2.35.34
2.37.44
2.39.67
2.41.99
2.42.06
2.43.03

MR



9. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88
10. lan Murray 06/04/88
11. Allister Graham 17/03/88
12. David Muir 26/04/88
13. Kevin Combe 10/09/88
14. Simson McCreath 17/05/88
15. Ramsay MacMahon 27/09/88
16. Martin Cammidge 11/11/88
17. Sandy Orr 08/02/88
18. Peter Stirling 01/01/89
Event 105 - G 14 years 100m Butterfly Heats

1. Mairi Stewart 27/05/87
2. Katy Taylor 21/0187
3. GemmaBaird 16/02/87
4. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87
5. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87
6. Laurie McFarlane 28/05/87
7. Ashley McDowall 30/11/87
8.  Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87
9. LornaDocherty 29/08/87
10. Zoe Armstrong 07/01/88
11. Ruth Humphries 04/10/87
12. Laura Connor 24/03/87
13. Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88
14. Clare Watson 23/06/87
15. Emma Rutherford 28/06/87
16. Jagueline Thow 13/06/87
17. NicolaMunro 09/07/87
18. Claire McLauchlan 29/04/87
19. EmmaTurnbull 16/01/88
20. Chloe Parker 09/04/87
21. AlyshaWhittle 08/05/87
22. Jennifer Dean 31/01/87
23. SaraFairley 13/07/87
24. Stephanie Murray 07/08/87
25. Kate Williamson 03/11/87
26. Ruth Thomson 25/04/87
Event 106 - B 14 years 100m Butterfly Heats

1. ColinKerr 09/07/87
2. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88
3. John Scott 23/03/87
4. Brendan Howard 18/07/87
5. Stuart Murray 06/10/87
6. Barry Andrews 27/10/87
7. Jamie Kenny 31/08/87
8. JamesGilruth 25/04/87
9. RossClark 17/03/87
10. Robert O'Donnell 24/07/87
11. Kenneth MacLeod 18/03/87
12. Campbell Barrett 04/06/87
13. Michael Woodburn 19/03/87
14. Jamie Forrest 15/10/87
15. Archie MacKay 29/05/87
16. Stewart Brown 28/09/87
17. JoeTaylor 17/07/87
18. Ewan Darymple 21/07/87
19. Kris Romer 13/01/88
20. Paul Campbell 31/05/87
21. Ross Marchbank 09/02/87
22. David Chandler 13/10/87
23. Craig Gillespie 21/09/87
24. Craig Duguid 09/06/87
25. Josh Paton 07/05/87

WWDX
WLKX
WCGX
EGSX
EMNX
WSEX
EHMX
WMBX
WMWX
WCGX

MASX
WCGX
ECEX
MASX
MDAX
WCGX
WSGX
EHMX
WSAX
ELDX
WCGX
ECEX
EHMX
EANX
EHMX
ECEX
WHHX
WSAX
WGHX
EBEX
EGSX
WKKX
ECEX
WHBX
ELDX
EMNX

EBEX
EFSX
MASX
ELDX
WHBX
WCGX
WCGX
MPCX
MCDX
WWDX
WDNX
WNAX
MASX
WCGX
WFOX
NBBX
ELDX
EFSX
WMWX
WMWX
WDSX
WWDX
WGHX
EHMX
EMNX

2.44.73
2.45.55
2.46.31
2.47.34
2.48.36
2.48.39
2.48.53
2.49.07
2.50.60
2.55.30

1.09.02
1.09.39
1.11.85
11211
1.13.12
1.14.00
1.14.69
1.15.79
1.16.07
1.16.36
1.18.76
1.19.23
1.19.43
1.19.79
1.20.20
1.20.95
1.22.33
1.22.44
1.22.60
1.23.07
1.23.66
1.26.13
1.27.34
1.31.89
1.35.65
DNF

1.04.54
1.04.75
1.07.31
1.07.60
1.07.61
1.09.13
1.10.10
1.10.12
1.10.79
1.11.77
1.13.22
1.13.57
1.13.82
1.13.87
1.15.32
1.15.76
1.16.56
1.16.61
1.17.00
1.17.53
1.18.01
1.18.76
1.23.01
1.24.23
1.24.49



26. Oliver Keown 31/12/87 NBBX 1.32.02

27. Darren Smith 16/08/87 EANX DNF
28. Steven Barrett 25/04/87 WGHX DQ
Event 107 - G 12 years 100m Backstroke

1.  Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX 1.12.26
2. Ashley Williamson 27/01/90 MCDX 1.13.57
3. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX 1.13.82
4. Hayley Lamb 13/03/89 WSAX 1.16.39
5. Carrie Simpson 17/08/90 MCDX 1.16.76
6. LauraSteeples 27/05/89 EHMX 1.17.19
7. Judi Humphreys 25/04/90 WCGX 1.17.65
8. Chanta Car 03/01/90 WCGX 1.17.97
9. Kerry Henderson 21/03/89 EHMX 1.18.03
10. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90 EANX 1.18.73
11. LeanneRoss 19/04/89 WCGX 1.18.77
12. Alison Shepherd 11/10/89 EANX 1.18.85
13. KharaWelsh 31/05/89 WNAX 1.19.52
14. Rachel Fowler 03/02/89 NBBX 1.19.52
15. Kirsty McWilliams 04/07/90 WSAX 1.19.65
16. LauraMills 06/04/89 WKKX 1.19.98
17. Hayley Thomson 05/01/91 EANX 1.20.07
18. Kirsty Ramsay 28/02/90 WGHX 1.20.14
19. LauraGalbraith 28/10/89 WCGX 1.20.62
20. Claire McNamee 03/08/89 WNAX 1.20.65
21. Valerie Wilson 26/02/90 MKOX 1.20.71
22. Keryn Rodger 22/07/89 EHMX 1.20.89
23. Rachel Boles 25/06/89 WSEX 1.21.55
24. Kirsty Hart 18/12/90 WNAX 1.21.62
25. Laura Shaw 26/09/89 ECEX 1.21.65
26. Janine Dryden 18/02/89 MASX 1.22.20
27. Katie Johnstone 13/05/89 WSGX 1.22.39
28. Evalamont 11/04/89 WWDX 1.22.40
29. NicholaKerr 06/03/89 EMNX 1.22.74
30. Gemmalaw 22/05/89 ELDX 1.23.53
31. NatalieMilne 30/04/89 MPCX 1.23.58
32. Danielle Brown 27/02/90 WCGX 1.24.25
33. Valerie Johnston 10/10/89 WDNX 1.25.73
34. Gillian Brown 10/05/89 WCGX 1.26.10
35. ShawnKiddie 08/11/89 MDAX 1.26.19
Event 108 - B 12 years 100m Backstroke

1. Jason Jeffries 16/02/89 WSEX 1.12.85
2. Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX 1.15.04
3. Mark Polland 01/06/89 WCGX 1.16.21
4. Ewan Tarvit 03/08/89 ECEX 1.16.42
5. David Smith 15/01/90 WFOX 1.16.57
6. Stuart Harwood 06/02/89 ECEX 1.16.99
7. Hamish Brown 10/04/89 NBBX 1.17.69
8.  Andrew Plenderleith 16/09/89 MDAX 1.18.95
9. Daniel Church 03/01/90 WNAX 1.19.85
10. Steven Thomson 22/09/89 EFSX 1.20.61
11. ChrisMcCarte 11/03/89 ECEX 1.21.09
12. Bruce McLintock 07/08/89 WMBX 1.21.45
13. Craig Workman 27/04/90 WCGX 1.21.50
14. Ryan Etherington 09/05/89 ECEX 1.21.53
15. Andrew Boyd 23/04/90 WMBX 1.22.38
16. Jordan Christie 18/05/90 MDAX 1.22.55
17. John Ramsay 30/01/90 MPCX 1.23.14
18. Jamie Paterson 01/03/89 EISX 1.24.23
19. lainBriers 30/07/89 WMWX 1.24.44
20. Sean Rivers 19/02/89 MPCX 1.24.84
21. Jamie McGregor 21/07/89 WGHX 1.24.88
22. Daniel Scott 09/07/90 EGSX 1.25.37

23. John Easton 30/03/89 NBBX 1.25.50



24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

Event 109 - G 15 years 100m Breaststroke

N AWDNE

9.

10.
11.
12.

Event 110 - B 15 years 100m Breaststroke

CONUOAWNE

Event 111 - G 13 years 100m Freestyle

lain McBride
Euan Stokes
Michael Adamson
Nikki Reilly

Sam White
Graeme Hunter
Kieran McGuickin
Jack Harris

Stuart Bell

Sarah Campbell
Jenni Kilgallon
Stephanie Owen
Karen Moore
Rhona Fraser
Mairi Gillies
Kathleen Bennett
Crystal Chesters
Lianne Clark
Kirsty Taggart
KeiraMurray
Elaine Orr

Scott Dyer
David Taylor
Gordon Mclntosh
Chris Boles
Steven Binnie
Scott Purdie
Peter Weir

lan Davidson
Paul Metcalfe
Jeff Adams
Grant Allen
Ross Clark
Adam Park
Mark Flynn
David Linton
Jamie Gallacher

Lynn Duncan
Carly Stubbs
Jade Gilruth
Cheryl Currie
Jodi Wilson
Dawn Campbell
Jessica Alexander
Stephanie Mitchell
Lorna Drummond
Sioban Lynch
Caroline Emslie
Simone Hoy
Judith Kilgallon
Lisa Anderson
Charlotte Moss
Megan Traynor
Alison O'Prey
Clare Davey

Kim Mowatt

Erin Senior
Lisalrvine
LauraQuinn

24/04/89
15/11/89
24/12/89
10/01/90
22/12/89
14/07/89
25/10/90
16/12/89
10/10/90

23/02/86
24/06/86
14/11/86
10/06/86
30/06/86
17/07/86
06/02/86
21/09/86
31/01/86
03/04/86
01/08/86
12/02/86

26/10/86
28/02/86
02/04/86
01/02/86
28/03/86
01/08/86
21/02/86
30/08/86
15/01/87
19/10/86
19/02/86
31/01/86
08/08/86
12/10/86
11/10/86
31/03/86

15/03/88
19/12/88
05/10/88
24/08/88
09/02/88
31/05/88
24/01/88
05/03/88
23/09/88
15/02/88
31/12/88
03/04/88
22/08/88
05/10/88
04/10/88
15/06/88
23/03/88
03/08/88
16/03/88
24/08/88
30/05/88
13/12/88

EISX
ELDX
MCDX
EMNX
MDAX
MKOX
WFOX
EISX
WGHX

WLKX
MDAX
EBEX
ECEX
WWDX
WDNX
WNAX
WDSX
WWDX
WMWX
EMNX
WMWX

MCDX
MCDX
EBEX
WSEX
WFOX
WDSX
ELDX
EISX
EDEX
WFOX
EHMX
WMWX
WDSX
WWDX
WNAX
WHBX

ECEX
MASX
MPCX
ECEX
EGSX
WCGX
WNAX
EGSX
WHHX
ECEX
EHMX
WKKX
MDAX
EFSX
WGHX
MDAX
WCGX
ELDX
MASX
WCGX
NBBX
MASX

1.25.62
1.26.25
1.26.70
1.27.10
1.28.17
1.28.63
1.29.57
1.29.81
1.30.99

1.21.01
1.21.06
12221
1.24.87
1.25.06
1.26.71
1.26.84
1.28.16
1.28.56
1.31.68
1.31.99
1.32.78

1.11.25
1.14.99
1.15.13
1.16.16
1.16.51
1.19.39
1.19.63
1.19.73
1.21.16
1.22.26
1.22.95
1.24.14
1.24.18
1.25.42
1.25.87
1.26.45

1.04.75
1.05.87
1.05.89
1.06.29
1.06.60
1.06.72
1.07.07
1.07.69
1.07.75
1.08.18
1.08.21
1.08.29
1.08.39
1.08.55
1.08.93
1.09.22
1.09.60
1.09.67
1.09.92
1.09.94
1.10.35
1.10.64



23. LauraHart 23/07/88 WNAX
24. Lindsay McPherson 16/01/89 EFSX
25. Siobhan Mooney 13/04/88 WMWX
26. Heather Struthers 12/10/88 WKHX
27. Laura Jeffrey 08/06/88 WRBX
28. Claire Herriot 04/07/88 EMNX
29. KimLund 04/08/88 EMNX
30. Caroline Herd 17/03/88 EMNX
31. GemmacElliot 26/04/88 WRBX
32. LauraMarshal 06/06/88 WSGX
Event 112 - B 13 years 100m Freestyle

1. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
2. Ross Coyne 02/05/88 WCGX
3. Fraser Simpson 04/11/88 WGHX
4, RossMortimer 04/01/89 WWDX
5. David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX
6. Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88 ECEX
7. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88 WWDX
8. Alastair Glachan 21/03/88 EFSX
9. DeanKerr 31/12/88 WNAX
10. Allister Graham 17/03/88 WCGX
11. Duncan Clow 17/08/88 MPCX
12. Kieran Reilly 11/10/88 EMNX
13. Simson McCreath 17/05/88 WSEX
14. Graham Cassay 07/08/88 WKHX
15. lan Paterson 25/05/88 ECEX
16. Thomas Silk 28/03/88 EPSX
17. Andrew Gellan 28/10/88 ECEX
18. Sandy Orr 08/02/88 WMWX
19. Kevin Combe 10/09/88 EMNX
20. RossDobie 21/05/88 WDSX
21. Jamie Blackwood 23/04/88 WNAX
22. lan Murray 06/04/88 WLKX
23. Ramsay MacMahon 27/09/88 EHMX
24. Martin Cammidge 11/11/88 WMBX
25. Stuart Galbraith 29/11/88 EMNX
26. Graeme Wilson 11/11/88 WMWX
27. David Muir 26/04/88 EGSX
28. Derek Crook 09/04/88 WDSX
29. David Errington 04/06/88 WLKX
30. Graeme Thomson 31/01/88 EFSX
31. JamieLogan 16/08/88 WRBX
32. Jason Maclntosh 08/08/88 WCGX
33. Nick Shields 05/06/88 WCGX
34. Peter Stirling 01/01/89 WCGX
35. Andrew Hall 17/07/88 EMNX
36. William Symington 15/01/89 WKHX
Session 1 - Finals

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 113 (Heats 105) - Girls 14 years 100m Butterfly Final
1. Katy Taylor 21/01/87 WCGX
2.  Mairi Stewart 27/05/87 MASX
3. GemmaBaird 16/02/87 ECEX
4. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87 MASX
5. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87 MDAX
6. Laurie McFarlane 28/05/87 WCGX
Event 114 (Heats 106) - Boys 14 years 100m Butterfly Final

1. ColinKerr 09/07/87 EBEX
2. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88 EFSX
3. Brendan Howard 18/07/87 ELDX
4.  John Scott 23/03/87 MASX
5. Stuart Murray 06/10/87 WHBX

1.10.71
1.11.53
1.11.90
1.12.77
1.13.09
1.13.70
1.15.35
1.15.36
1.15.81
1.15.94

1.02.89
1.03.05
1.03.14
1.03.16
1.03.38
1.03.40
1.04.59
1.04.83
1.05.06
1.05.06
1.05.29
1.05.91
1.05.92
1.06.00
1.06.20
1.06.62
1.06.73
1.06.92
1.07.34
1.07.46
1.07.79
1.08.14
1.08.18
1.08.22
1.08.75
1.08.88
1.09.10
1.09.48
1.09.83
1.10.81
1.10.84
1.10.96
1.11.09
11154
11311
1.16.13

Final Time

1.07.14
1.08.45
11131
1.11.55
1.12.63
1.14.50

1.03.97
1.04.12
1.06.59
1.07.21
1.08.37

MR



6. Barry Andrews 27/10/87 WCGX
Event 115 (Heats 107) - Girls 12 years 100m Backstr oke Final
1. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
2. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX
3. Ashley Williamson 27/01/90 MCDX
4. Hayley Lamb 13/03/89 WSAX
5. Carrie Simpson 17/08/90 MCDX
6. LauraSteeples 27/05/89 EHMX
Event 116 (Heats 108) - Boys 12 years 100m Backstroke Final
1. Jason Jeffries 16/02/89 WSEX
2. Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX
3. Mark Polland 01/06/89 WCGX
4. Stuart Harwood 06/02/89 ECEX
5.  Ewan Tarvit 03/08/89 ECEX
6. David Smith 15/01/90 WFOX
Event 117 (Heats 109) - Girls 15 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. Jenni Kilgalon 24/06/86 MDAX
2. Sarah Campbell 23/02/86 WLKX
3.  Stephanie Owen 14/11/86 EBEX
4. Karen Moore 10/06/86 ECEX
5. RhonaFraser 30/06/86 WWDX
6. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX
Event 118 (Heats 110) - Boys 15 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. David Taylor 28/02/86 MCDX
2. Scott Dyer 26/10/86 MCDX
3. StevenBinnie 28/03/86 WFOX
4.  Gordon Mclntosh 02/04/86 EBEX
5. ChrisBoles 01/02/86 WSEX
6. Scott Purdie 01/08/86 WDSX
Event 119 (Heats 111) - Girls 13 years 100m Freestyle Final

1.  Lynn Duncan 15/03/88 ECEX
2. Carly Stubbs 19/12/88 MASX
3. Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX
4. Jade Gilruth 05/10/88 MPCX
5. Jodi Wilson 09/02/88 EGSX
6. Dawn Campbdll 31/05/88 WCGX
Event 120 (Heats 112) - Boys 13 years 100m Freestyle Final

1. RossMortimer 04/01/89 WWDX
2. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
3. David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX
4.  Fraser Simpson 04/11/88 WGHX
5.  RossCoyne 02/05/88 WCGX
6. Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88 ECEX
Session 2 Results

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 201 - G 12 years 200m Freestyle - HDW

1. KarenForgie 03/04/89 WMBX
2. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
3. LauraSteeples 27/05/89 EHMX
4. Ashley Williamson 27/01/90 MCDX
5. Lucy Ross 18/03/89 EANX
6. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90 EANX
7.  Carrie Simpson 17/08/90 MCDX
8. NicolaFlynn 17/03/89 WWDX
9. LauraGalbraith 28/10/89 WCGX
10. Judi Humphreys 25/04/90 WCGX
11. LynnWatson 04/05/89 EANX
12. Kirsty Tulloch 02/04/89 EANX
13. CatrionaMcNab 08/03/89 WLKX

1.09.38

1.12.40
1.14.13
1.14.64
1.16.88
1.16.94
1.18.29

1.13.06
1.14.98
1.15.18
11721
1.17.78
1.19.09

1.20.22
1.21.16
1.22.28
1.25.57
1.26.51
1.26.87

1.10.65
1.11.39
11481
1.15.88
1.16.05
1.17.82

1.04.07
1.04.93
1.05.43
1.05.83
1.06.46
1.06.50

1.00.25
1.01.57
1.02.38
1.02.45
1.02.49
1.04.17

Heat Time

2.21.83
2.24.09
2.24.40
2.25.27
2.27.36
2.27.87
2.28.21
2.28.55
2.28.60
2.30.14
2.30.44
2.31.42
2.32.43

MR



14. Leanne Ross 19/04/89
15. Jennifer Short 21/04/89
16. ShawnKiddie 08/11/89
17. Catherine Stewart 07/04/89
18. EmmaReid 12/06/89
Event 202 - B 12 years 200m Freestyle - HDW

1. Mark Polland 01/06/89
2. JamieBrown 23/03/89
3. Alasdair Reid 01/06/89
4. Hamish Brown 10/04/89
5. Martin Doherty 04/04/89
6. Andrew Plenderleith 16/09/89
7. David Smith 15/01/90
8.  Scott Graham 10/06/89
9. Steven Thomson 22/09/89
10. Daniel Scott 09/07/90
11. Jamie Burns 28/02/89
12. Daniel Church 03/01/90
13. Andrew Boyd 23/04/90
14. Stuart Reilly 19/05/89
15. Sam White 22/12/89
16. John Easton 30/03/89
17. Nikki Reilly 10/01/90
Event 203 - G 14 years 200m Indiv Medley - HDW
1. Katy Taylor 21/01/87
2. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87
3. LornaDaocherty 29/08/87
4, Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87
5. Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87
6. Lucie Browning 06/08/87
7. Jagqueline Thow 13/06/87
8. Laurie McFarlane 28/05/87
9. ClareWatson 23/06/87
10. PatriciaMunro 13/08/87
11. Claire McLauchlan 29/04/87
12. Ruth Humphries 04/10/87
13. AlyshaWhittle 08/05/87
14. Emma Turnbull 16/01/88
15. Zoe Armstrong 07/01/88
16. Romy Scott 13/08/87
17. FayeBrydie 19/11/87
18. Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88
Event 204 - B 14 years 200m Indiv Medley - HDW
1.  John Scott 23/03/87
2. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88
3.  RossClark 17/03/87
4. Barry Andrews 27/10/87
5.  Kenneth MacLeod 18/03/87
6. David Chandler 13/10/87
7. Jamie Kenny 31/08/87
8. JamieForrest 15/10/87
9. Andrew McKenzie 17/11/87
10. lain Miller 23/02/87
11. Stewart Brown 28/09/87
12. Ross Marchbank 09/02/87
13. Brendan Howard 18/07/87
14. Robert O'Donnell 24/07/87
15. Kris Romer 13/01/88
16. JoeTaylor 17/07/87
17. Gavin Milne 04/08/87
18. Paul Campbell 31/05/87

WCGX
WMBX
MDAX

NBBX
WMBX

WCGX
WNAX
WCGX
NBBX
WCGX
MDAX
WFOX
MASX
EFSX
EGSX
EHMX
WNAX
WMBX
WFOX
MDAX
NBBX
EMNX

WCGX
MASX
WSAX
MDAX
EHMX
WLKX
ECEX
WCGX
EANX
EHMX
WSAX
WCGX
EGSX
WGHX
ELDX
EGSX
EISX
EHMX

MASX
EFSX
MCDX
WCGX
WDNX
WWDX
WCGX
WCGX
WSEX
WFOX
NBBX
WDSX
ELDX
WWDX
WMWX
ELDX
MPCX
WMWX

2.34.18
2.34.56
2.35.09
2.39.86
DQT

2.21.33
2.21.44
2.26.83
2.29.42
2.30.35
2.30.81
2.31.80
2.34.92
2.36.22
2.36.26
2.36.49
2.39.03
24041
2.41.06
2.44.35
24475
2.46.92

2.28.79
2.29.06
2.36.24
2.38.24
241.21
2.42.86
2.43.74
2.44.72
2.46.43
2.48.20
2.48.62
2.48.81
2.49.72
251.81
2.53.72
2.55.16
2.56.03
DQ-S

2.22.60
2.22.92
2.23.78
2.30.54
2.32.18
2.32.52
2.33.32
2.33.36
2.34.09
2.35.37
2.36.21
2.36.34
2.38.68
2.39.21
2.40.48
241.14
2.41.64
2.49.22

MR



Event 205 - G 13 years 100m Butterfly - Heats

1. JessicaAlexander 24/01/88
2. Suzanne Robertson 14/10/88
3. LynnDuncan 15/03/88
4.  Angela Abbott 31/01/88
5. Cheryl Currie 24/08/88
6. Dawn Campbell 31/05/88
7.  Jodi Wilson 09/02/88
8. Megan Traynor 15/06/88
9. Jennifer Trodden 19/01/89
10. Carly Stubbs 19/12/88
11. Kim Mowatt 16/03/88
12. Erin Senior 24/08/88
13. Judith Kilgallon 22/08/88
14. Alison O'Prey 23/03/88
15. Lisalrvine 30/05/88
16. LisaAnderson 05/10/88
17. Gillian Mackie 29/06/88
18. Simone Redpath 06/09/88
19. Siobhan Mooney 13/04/88
20. Charlotte Moss 04/10/88
21. Clare Davey 03/08/88
22. LauraQuinn 13/12/88
23. Jillian Muir 13/10/88
24. KimLund 04/08/88
25. Laura Jeffrey 08/06/88
26. Stephanie Sim 20/01/88
27. LauraMarshal 06/06/88
28. Caroline Herd 17/03/88
Event 206 - B 13 years 100m Butterfly - Heats

1. David Shewan 19/01/89
2. David McNamee 20/04/88
3. Fraser Simpson 04/11/88
4. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88
5. lan Paterson 25/05/88
6. Duncan Clow 17/08/88
7. Jamie Blackwood 23/04/88
8. Ross Mortimer 04/01/89
9. Thomas Silk 28/03/88
10. Simson McCreath 17/05/88
11. Kevin Combe 10/09/88
12. Graeme Wilson 11/11/88
13. Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88
14. Allister Graham 17/03/88
15. Ross Dobie 21/05/88
16. Graeme Thomson 31/01/88
17. Graham Cassay 07/08/88
18. Kieran Reilly 11/10/88
19. Jason Maclntosh 08/08/88
20. Andrew Gellan 28/10/88
21. Nick Shields 05/06/88
22. Ramsay MacMahon 27/09/88
23. Derek Crook 09/04/88
24. Thomas Akrigg 16/07/88
25. Andrew Hall 17/07/88
26. William Symington 15/01/89
27. Stuart Galbraith 29/11/88
28. Sandy Orr 08/02/88
29. Peter Stirling 01/01/89
Event 207 - G 15 years 100m Backstroke - Heats
1. Jenni Kilgallon 24/06/86
2. Stephanie Owen 14/11/86
3. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86

WNAX
WCGX
ECEX
ECEX
ECEX
WCGX
EGSX
MDAX
MPCX
MASX
MASX
WCGX
MDAX
WCGX
NBBX
EFSX
EHMX
EGSX
WMWX
WGHX
ELDX
MASX
EBNX
EMNX
WRBX
EPSX
WSGX
EMNX

WNAX
WNAX
WGHX
WWDX
ECEX
MPCX
WNAX
WWDX
EPSX
WSEX
EMNX
WMWX
ECEX
WCGX
WDSX
EFSX
WKHX
EMNX
WCGX
ECEX
WCGX
EHMX
WDSX
ECEX
EMNX
WKHX
EMNX
WMWX
WCGX

MDAX
EBEX
WCGX

1.11.08
1.13.64
1.13.82
11511
1.15.12
1.16.15
1.16.26
1.17.05
1.17.39
1.17.57
1.18.05
1.18.08
1.18.48
1.18.56
1.19.14
1.19.99
1.22.16
1.22.87
1.23.30
1.23.48
1.24.29
1.26.77
1.27.83
1.28.96
1.20.84
1.30.64
13117
1.33.36

1.05.99
1.08.87
1.10.71
1.14.30
1.14.35
1.15.59
1.15.78
1.16.21
1.18.73
1.18.83
1.19.72
1.20.31
1.20.87
1.20.87
1.21.26
1.21.96
1.22.27
1.22.50
1.22.74
1.23.04
1.23.88
1.25.15
1.25.26
1.26.64
1.26.66
1.29.93
1.36.26
DQ-ST
DQ-T2

1.09.12
1.11.46
1.11.50

MR



4, Karen Moore 10/06/86
5. Kathleen Bennett 06/02/86
6. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86
7.  Sheryl Brown 18/04/86
8. EmmaRoss 06/08/86
9. LauraMorton 29/06/86
10. VictoriaKay 13/06/86
11. Debbie Wait 22/06/86
12. LianneClark 31/01/86
13. Rhona Fraser 30/06/86
14. Stacey Napier 30/09/86
15. Kirsty Wilson 31/01/86
Event 208 - B 15 years 100m Backstroke - Heats
1. GraemelLyons 08/05/86
2.  LeeAitken 19/02/86
3. Scott Dyer 26/10/86
4. Bruce Gray 23/02/86
5.  Graeme O'Brien 15/09/86
6. Gordon Mclntosh 02/04/86
7. StevenBinnie 28/03/86
8. Paul Metcalfe 15/01/87
9.  Murray Johnstone 25/06/86
10. Bruce Burnett 08/11/86
11. Mark Flynn 12/10/86
12. Richard Martin 25/02/86
13. Michad Burton 05/03/86
14. David Linton 11/10/86
15. Scott Purdie 01/08/86
16. Grant Allen 19/02/86
17. Ross Clark 31/01/86
18. Jeff Adams 19/10/86
19. John McCallum 21/09/86
Event 209 - G 12 years 100m Breaststroke - Heats
1. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89
2. ShonaBooth 07/11/89
3.  Kathryn Johnstone 29/04/90
4.  Aileen Stirling 03/05/90
5. Chanta Carr 03/01/90
6. LauraGabraith 28/10/89
7. Jodi Gordon 27/01/89
8. CatrionaMcNab 08/03/89
9. Janine Dryden 18/02/89
10. Keryn Rodger 22/07/89
11. LauraMills 06/04/89
12. Laura Steeples 27/05/89
13. Kerry Henderson 21/03/89
14. Karen Forgie 03/04/89
15. Alison Shepherd 11/10/89
16. Jennifer Short 21/04/89
17. SvenjaTimmins 10/07/90
18. Rosie Ogg 15/10/90
19. Dani€elle Brown 27/02/90
20. NicolaBrown 14/11/89
21. Emma Stewart 12/12/89
22. Claire McNamee 03/08/89
23. EmmaRed 12/06/89
24. VictoriaOliver 14/04/89
25. Kirsty Tulloch 02/04/89
26. Hayley Lamb 13/03/89
27. Katie Johnstone 13/05/89
28. Nicole Cunningham 28/12/90
29. Judi Humphreys 25/04/90

30. Ruth McColgan 07/01/90

ECEX
WNAX
WDNX
WKHX

EANX
MDAX
WWDX

EBEX
WWDX
WWDX
EMNX
WCGX

WWDX
ECEX
MCDX
WSEX
MASX
EBEX
WFOX
EDEX
ELDX
MDAX
WWDX
ELDX
EMNX
WNAX
WDSX
EHMX
WMWX
WFOX
WKHX

EFSX
MPCX
ECEX
WCGX
WCGX
WCGX
EHMX
WLKX
MASX
EHMX
WKKX
EHMX
EHMX
WMBX
EANX
WMBX
WSGX
WSGX
WCGX
EISX
EISX
WNAX
WMBX
WDNX
EANX
WSAX
WSGX
WKHX
WCGX
WSEX

1.11.70
1.13.65
1.14.20
1.15.04
1.16.03
1.16.24
1.17.28
1.17.36
1.19.06.
1.19.84
1.20.08
1.23.64

1.03.56
1.05.96
1.07.01
1.07.12
1.07.59
1.09.90
1.10.11
1.11.69
1.12.42
1.12.53
1.12.77
1.13.22
1.14.95
1.15.82
1.16.58
1.16.70
1.17.06
1.17.28
1.18.13

1.16.55
12221
1.24.22
1.24.75
1.24.83
1.24.87
1.25.28
1.26.50
1.27.80
1.28.14
1.28.33
1.29.28
1.29.82
1.29.88
1.29.92
1.29.96
1.30.34
1.30.92
1.30.99
1.31.19
1.33.04
1.33.64
1.34.20
1.34.49
1.34.74
1.34.93
1.35.18
1.35.25
1.35.45.
1.36.43

MR



31. Kirsty Ramsay 28/02/90
32. Catherine Stewart 07/04/89
33. Rachel Fowler 03/02/89
34. Sarah Matthews 24/08/89
35. Kirsty Thompson 14/02/90
36. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90
Event 210 - B 12 years 100m Breaststroke - Heats
1.  Jason Jeffries 16/02/89
2. Nathen Tyrell 08/02/89
3. JamieBrown 23/03/89
4.  Scott Graham 10/06/89
5. JamieBurns 28/02/89
6. Andrew Plenderleith 16/09/89
7. Stuart Reilly 19/05/89
8. Cdlum Lewis-Laverty 27/02/89
9. Greg Fairley 21/02/89
10. Derek Wilson 31/07/89
11. Michael Lynch 18/07/89
12. Billy McIntosh 23/10/89
13. Mark Polland 01/06/89
14. Kieran McGuickin 25/10/90
15. Steven Thomson 22/09/89
16. Daniel Church 03/01/90
17. lain McBride 24/04/89
18. Jamie Paterson 01/03/89
19. Callum Brady 05/05/89
20. Robert Russell 01/08/89
21. John Easton 30/03/89
22. Michael Adamson 24/12/89
23. Hamish Brown 10/04/89
24. Euan Stokes 15/11/89
25. Stuart Gillespie 06/02/90
26. Stuart Bell 10/10/90
Event 211 - G 14 years 100m Freestyle - Heats
1. Mairi Stewart 27/05/87
2.  Katy Taylor 21/01/87
3. LornaDocherty 29/08/87
4. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87
5.  GemmaBaird 16/02/87
6. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87
7. LoisMaxwell 24/07/87
8. Lucie Browning 06/08/87
9. Ruth Humphries 04/10/87
10. Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87
11. Clare Watson 23/06/87
12. Jennifer Scobbie 13/07/87
13. Jaqueline Thow 13/06/87
14. Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88
15. Ashley McDowall 30/11/87
16. Sarah Hickey 24/01/87
17. Jenny McKie 17/09/87
18. Laurie McFarlane 28/05/87
19. Becky Stanton 23/07/87
20. Emma Turnbull 16/01/88
21. PatriciaMunro 13/08/87
22. Ruth Thomson 25/04/87
23. AlyshaWhittle 08/05/87
24. FayeBrydie 19/11/87
25. Claire McLauchlan 29/04/87
26. Emma Stewart 04/03/87
27. LauraConnor 24/03/87
28. Christie McGuirk 20/11/87
29. Romy Scott 13/08/87

WGHX
NBBX
NBBX
EBEX
EMNX
EANX

WSEX
MDAX
WNAX
MASX
EHMX
MDAX
WFOX
WLKX
ECEX
WGHX
WCGX
EBNX
WCGX
WFOX
EFSX
WNAX
EISX
EISX
WMWX
EISX
NBBX
MCDX
NBBX
ELDX
WGHX
WGHX

MASX
WCGX
WSAX
MASX
ECEX
MDAX
MCDX
WLKX
WCGX
EHMX
EANX
WSGX
ECEX
EHMX
WSGX
EANX
WCGX
WCGX
ELDX
WGHX
EHMX
EMNX
EGSX
EISX
WSAX
WWDX
ECEX
EBEX
EGSX

1.36.61.
1.36.92
1.37.35
1.37.63
1.38.33
1.39.02

12121
1.23.87
1.25.29
1.25.92
1.26.67
1.28.43
1.28.88
1.29.85
1.30.70
1.31.46
1.31.50
1.32.20
1.32.56
1.33.14
1.3341
1.36.17
1.36.52
1.36.99
1.37.38
1.39.53
1.39.61
1.39.63
1.40.05
1.41.98
1.43.07
1.43.27

1.00.63
1.00.74
1.01.72
1.02.86
1.03.25
1.03.76
1.04.87
1.05.66
1.05.76
1.06.23
1.06.30
1.07.10
1.07.79
1.07.81
1.07.85
1.07.87
1.08.20
1.08.26
1.08.36
1.08.60
1.08.91
1.09.47
1.09.59
1.09.75
1.10.18
1.10.66
1.10.80
1.11.40
11143

MR



30. SaraFairley 13/07/87 ECEX
31. Zoe Armstrong 07/01/88 ELDX
32. Chloe Parker 09/04/87 EBEX
33. Kirsty Nicol 18/01/88 WMWX
34. Emma Rutherford 28/06/87 EHMX
Event 212 - B 14 years 100m Freestyle - Heats

1. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88 EFSX
2. CoalinKerr 09/07/87 EBEX
3. RossClark 17/03/87 MCDX
4, Darren Smith 16/08/87 EANX
5. John Scott 23/03/87 MASX
6. Brendan Howard 18/07/87 ELDX
7. Andrew McKenzie 17/11/87 WSEX
8.  Stuart Murray 06/10/87 WHBX
9. Martin West 08/12/87 EFSX
10. JamesGilruth 25/04/87 MPCX
11. Michael Woodburn 19/03/87 MASX
12. Barry Andrews 27/10/87 WCGX
13. Jamie Kenny 31/08/87 WCGX
14. Stewart Brown 28/09/87 NBBX
15. Kenneth MaclL eod 18/03/87 WDNX
16. Kris Romer 13/01/88 WMWX
17. Steven Barrett 25/04/87 WGHX
18. Campbell Barrett 04/06/87 WNAX
19. David Chandler 13/10/87 WWDX
20. Keith Hendry 30/03/87 WKKX
21. Gavin Milne 04/08/87 MPCX
22. JoeTaylor 17/07/87 ELDX
23. Mark Cardno 09/12/87 WKKX
24. Ross Marchbank 09/02/87 WDSX
25. Paul Campbell 31/05/87 WMWX
26. Jamie Forrest 15/10/87 WCGX
27. Ewan Dalrymple 21/07/87 EFSX
28. Craig Duguid 09/06/87 EHMX
29. LukeRichardson 28/12/87 WCGX
30. Craig Gillespie 21/09/87 WGHX
31. Oliver Keown 31/12/87 NBBX
Session 2 - Finals

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 213 (Heats 205) - Girls 13 years 100m Butterfly Final
1. JessicaAlexander 24/01/88 WNAX
2. LynnDuncan 15/03/88 ECEX
3. AngelaAbbott 31/01/88 ECEX
4.  Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX
5. Dawn Campbell 31/05/88 WCGX
6. Jodi Wilson 09/02/88 EGSX
Event 214 (Heats 206) - Boys 13 years 100m Butterfly Final

1. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
2.  David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX
3. Fraser Simpson 04/11/88 WGHX
4. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88 WWDX
5. lan Paterson 25/05/88 ECEX
6. Duncan Clow 17/08/88 MPCX
Event 215 (Heats 207) - Girls 15 years 100m Backstr oke Final
1. Jenni Kilgallon 24/06/86 MDAX
2. Stephanie Owen 14/11/86 EBEX
3. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86 WCGX
4, Karen Moore 10/06/86 ECEX
5.  Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX
6. Kathleen Bennett 06/02/86 WNAX

1.11.45
1.11.74
1.12.08
1.13.75
DQ-S

0.57.37
0.57.94
0.57.95
0.58.99
0.59.42
1.00.73
1.01.06
1.01.18
1.01.28
1.01.46
1.01.81
1.01.94
1.02.49
1.02.49
1.03.35
1.03.43
1.03.95
1.04.34
1.04.60
1.04.87
1.04.92
1.05.19
1.06.09
1.06.23
1.06.82
1.08.00
1.08.06
1.08.13
1.08.16
1.08.73
1.10.54

Final Time

1.11.18
1.13.92
1.14.29
1.15.22
1.15.52
1.15.55

1.05.74
1.08.25
1.10.70
1.12.23
11411
1.16.55

1.08.71
1.10.04
1.10.46
1.12.75
1.14.10
1.14.37

MR



Event 216 (Heats 208) - Boys 15 year s 100m Backstroke Final

1. Graemelyons 08/05/86 WWDX
2. LeeAitken 19/02/86 ECEX
3. Bruce Gray 23/02/86 WSEX
4.  Scott Dyer 26/10/86 MCDX
5.  Graeme O'Brien 15/09/86 MASX
6. StevenBinnie 28/03/86 WFOX
Event 217 (Heats 209) - Girls 12 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX
2. ShonaBooth 07/11/89 MPCX
3. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
4.  Kathryn Johnstone 29/04/90 ECEX
5. Chanta Car 03/01/90 WCGX
6. LauraGalbraith 28/10/89 WCGX
Event 218 (Heats 210) - Boys 12 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. Jason Jeffries 16/02/89 WSEX
2. Scott Graham 10/06/89 MASX
3. Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX
4. Nathen Tyrell 08/02/89 MDAX
5. JamieBurns 28/02/89 EHMX
6. Andrew Plenderleith 16/09/89 MDAX
Event 219 (Heats 211) - Girls 14 years 100m Freestyle Final
1. Katy Taylor 21/01/87 WCGX
2. Mairi Stewart 27/05/87 MASX
3. LornaDocherty 29/08/87 WSAX
4. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87 MASX
5.  GemmanBaird 16/02/87 ECEX
6. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87 MDAX
Event 220 (Heats 212) - Boys 14 years 100m Freestyle Final
1. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88 EFSX
2.  CdlinKer 09/07/87 EBEX
3. Darren Smith 16/08/87 EANX
4. RossClark 17/03/87 MCDX
5. John Scott 23/03/87 MASX
6. Andrew McKenzie 17/11/87 WSEX
Session 3 - Heats

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 301 - Girls 14 years 200m Freestyle - HDW

1. LornaDaocherty 29/08/87 WSAX
2. Katy Taylor 21/01/87 WCGX
3. Mairi Stewart 27/05/87 MASX
4. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87 MASX
5.  GemmaBaird 16/02/87 ECEX
6. LoisMaxwell 24/07/87 MCDX
7. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87 MDAX
8. Clare Watson 23/06/87 EANX
9.  Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87 EHMX
10. Lucie Browning 06/08/87 WLKX
11. Ruth Humphries 04/10/87 WCGX
12.  Jenny McKie 17/09/87 WCGX
13. PatriciaMunro 13/08/87 EHMX
14. Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88 EHMX
15. Sarah Hickey 24/01/87 EANX
16. Jennifer Scobbie 13/07/87 WSGX
17. Ashley McDowall 30/11/87 WSGX
18. EmmaTurnbull 16/01/88 WGHX
Event 302 - Boys 14 year s 200m Freestyle - HDW

1. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88 EFSX
2. RossClark 17/03/87 MCDX

3. John Scott 23/03/87 MASX

1.00.22
1.05.00
1.05.99
1.06.72
1.07.58
1.11.18

1.18.07
1.22.52
1.24.29
1.24.31
1.25.23
1.25.27

1.19.17
1.24.92
1.25.02
1.25.74
1.28.36
1.29.92

1.00.77
1.01.00
1.01.08
1.02.31
1.03.42
1.04.79

0.57.30
0.57.41
0.57.86
0.57.88
0.58.14
1.00.57

Heat Time

2.11.40
21141
2.11.67
2.14.60
2.18.77
2.18.99
2.19.50
2.20.22
2.20.51
2.21.09
2.21.22
2.24.33
2.27.14
2.28.04
2.28.63
2.29.29
2.29.54
2.32.09

2.05.81
2.06.79
2.06.90

MR



4. Barry Andrews 27/10/87 WCGX
5. CoalinKerr 09/07/87 EBEX
6. Jimmy Orr 22/10/87 WCGX
7. Darren Smith 16/08/87 EANX
8. JamieKenny 31/08/87 WCGX
9. James McEwan 17/06/87 WSEX
10. Michad Woodburn 19/03/87 MASX
11. Brendan Howard 18/07/87 ELDX
12. Stewart Brown 28/09/87 NBBX
13. Jamie Forrest 15/10/87 WCGX
14. Joe Taylor 17/07/87 ELDX
15. Kris Romer 13/01/88 WMWX
16. Gavin Milne 04/08/87 MPCX
17. Ewan Darymple 21/07/87 EFSX
Event 303 - Girls 12 years 200m Indiv Medley - HDW

1. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX
2.  Chanta Carr 03/01/90 WCGX
3. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
4. LauraSteeples 27/05/89 EHMX
5. Karen Forgie 03/04/89 WMBX
6. Ashley Williamson 27/01/90 MCDX
7. LauraGabraith 28/10/89 WCGX
8. Carrie Simpson 17/08/90 MCDX
9. Kathryn Johnstone 29/04/90 ECEX
10. Judi Humphreys 25/04/90 WCGX
11. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90 EANX
12. Catriona McNab 08/03/89 WLKX
13. Hayley Thomson 05/01/91 EANX
14. Kirsty Ramsay 28/02/90 WGHX
15. Gemmalaw 22/05/89 ELDX
16. Kirsty Tulloch 02/04/89 EANX
17. Kerry Henderson 21/03/89 EHMX
18. Catherine Stewart 07/04/89 NBBX
Event 304 - Boys 12 years 200m Indiv Medley - HDW

1. Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX
2. Nathen Tyrell 08/02/89 MDAX
3. Alasdair Reid 01/06/89 WCGX
4, Scott Graham 10/06/89 MASX
5.  Mark Polland 01/06/89 WCGX
6. Paul Boef 30/07/90 NCOX
7. Daniel Church 03/01/90 WNAX
8. Jordan Christie 18/05/90 MDAX
9. Hamish Brown 10/04/89 NBBX
10. Martin Doherty 04/04/89 WCGX
11. Andrew Plenderleith 16/09/89 MDAX
12. John Easton 30/03/89 NBBX
13. Daniel Scott 09/07/90 EGSX
14. Alistair McKenzie 01/08/89 NCOX
15. Bruce McLintock 07/08/89 WMBX
16. Ewan Cameron 15/02/89 WSEX
Event 305 - Girls 15 years 100m Butterfly - Heats

1. Jenni Kilgalon 24/06/86 MDAX
2. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86 WCGX
3. Crystal Chesters 21/09/86 WDSX
4. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX
5. LauraMorton 29/06/86 MDAX
6. Karen Moore 10/06/86 ECEX
7. RhonaFraser 30/06/86 WWDX
8. EmmaRoss 06/08/86 EANX
9. VictoriaKay 13/06/86 WWDX
10. Arlene Stewart 18/09/86 WLKX
11. EmmaWoodhouse 04/01/87 EISX

2.09.73
2.10.73
2.12.05
21275
212.77
2.13.26
2.16.55
2.18.20
2.18.20
2.18.48
2.21.48
2.22.12
2.23.61
2.30.81

2.36.35
2.41.29
241.34
2.42.70
24412
2.46.91
2.48.59
2.49.24
2.49.26
2.50.79
2.50.93
2.52.56
2.54.82
2.56.03
2.56.59
2.56.91
2.57.95
3.00.89

2.40.57
2.47.38
2.47.54
2.49.78
2.52.15
2.53.42
2.53.70
2.54.08
2.54.49
2.54.75
2.55.25
2.58.76
2.59.72
2.59.89
3.02.69
DQT4

1.09.50
1.11.73
1.11.89
1.12.06
1.14.16
1.14.64
1.15.67
1.17.33
1.17.38
1.17.92
1.18.47

MR



12. FreyaBeamish 17/04/86 WLKX 1.18.86

13. Sheryl Brown 18/04/86 WKHX 1.20.01
14. Kirsty Taggart 03/04/86 WMWX 1.23.42
15. Elaine Orr 12/02/86 WMWX 1.31.01
Event 306 - Boys 15 years 100m Butterfly - Heats

1. Graemelyons 08/05/86 WWDX 1.02.61
2. LeeAitken 19/02/86 ECEX 1.04.24
3. David Taylor 28/02/86 MCDX 1.07.15
4. Martin Black 09/06/86 EFSX 1.07.30
5. Bruce Gray 23/02/86 WSEX 1.07.34
6.  Philip Trodden 02/08/86 MPCX 1.07.68
7.  Mark Flynn 12/10/86 WWDX 1.08.70
8.  Bruce Burnett 08/11/86 MDAX 1.09.10
9. Steven Binnie 28/03/86 WFOX 1.10.24
10. Richard Martin 25/02/86 ELDX 1.10.29
11. Paul Metcafe 15/01/87 EDEX 1.14.11
12. David Linton 11/10/86 WNAX 1.14.61
13. Grant Allen 19/02/86 EHMX 1.15.36
14. Ross Clark 31/01/86 WMWX 1.18.27
15. John McCallum 21/09/86 WKHX 1.21.10
Event 307 - Girls 13 years 100m Backstroke - Heats

1.  Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX 1.10.84
2. JadeGilruth 05/10/88 MPCX 1.12.94
3. Lisalrvine 30/05/88 NBBX 1.14.44
4. Dawn Campbell 31/05/88 WCGX 1.14.55
5. Angela Abbott 31/01/88 ECEX 1.14.85
6. Caroline Emdlie 31/12/88 EHMX 1.15.82
7.  Stephanie Mitchell 05/03/88 EGSX 1.15.92
8. LornaDrummond 23/09/88 WHHX 1.16.00
9. Gillian Mackie 29/06/88 EHMX 1.16.35
10. OlaWands 17/09/88 WMBX 1.17.03
11. Clare Davey 03/08/88 ELDX 1.17.17
12. Heather Struthers 12/10/88 WKHX 1.18.47
13. Siobhan Mooney 13/04/88 WMWX 1.18.66
14. LauraQuinn 13/12/88 MASX 1.18.79
15. Judith Kilgallon 22/08/88 MDAX 1.19.01
16. Lindsay McPherson 16/01/89 EFSX 1.19.01
17. Erin Senior 24/08/88 WCGX 1.19.44
18. Siobhan Lynch 10/05/88 ECEX 1.20.63
19. Kim Mowatt 16/03/88 MASX 1.20.63
20. Charlotte Moss 04/10/88 WGHX 1.20.77
21. Lynn Duncan 15/03/88 ECEX 1.21.24
22. Becky Barlow 04/06/88 MDAX 1.21.58
23. Sarah Adams 02/01/89 WFOX 1.21.98
24. Laura Jeffrey 08/06/88 WRBX 1.21.99
25. IslaTurnbull 19/09/88 EISX 1.22.36
26. Caroline Herd 17/03/88 EMNX 1.22.49
27. Stephanie Sim 20/01/88 EPSX 1.23.85
28. LauraClark 29/02/88 EMNX 1.26.41
29. Tracey Reid 04/05/88 WWDX 1.27.26
Event 308 - Boys 13 years 100m Backstroke - Heats

1. David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX 1.09.87
2. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX 1.11.32
3. Fraser Simpson 04/11/88 WGHX 1.12.18
4., DeanKerr 31/12/88 WNAX 1.12.23
5. Simson McCreath 17/05/88 WSEX 1.13.96
6. Graeme Wilson 11/11/88 WMWX 1.14.06
7.  KyleWatson 19/05/88 ECRX 1.14.18
8. RossCoyne 02/05/88 WCGX 1.14.25
9. lan Paterson 25/05/88 ECEX 1.14.26
10. Allister Graham 17/03/88 WCGX 1.14.49
11. Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88 ECEX 1.14.60



12. Thomas Silk 28/03/88 EPSX

13. Alastair Glachan 21/03/88 EFSX
14. Ross Mortimer 04/01/89 WWDX
15. Sandy Orr 08/02/88 WMWX
16. Ramsay MacMahon 27/09/88 EHMX
17. Duncan Clow 17/08/88 MPCX
18. David Muir 26/04/88 EGSX
19. Graham Cassay 07/08/88 WKHX
20. Jason Maclntosh 08/08/88 WCGX
21. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88 WWDX
22. Jamie Blackwood 23/04/88 WNAX
23. Andrew Hall 17/07/88 EMNX
24. Stuart Galbraith 29/11/88 EMNX
25. David Stevenson 18/09/88 WCGX
26. Nick Shields 05/06/88 WCGX
27. Graeme Thomson 31/01/88 EFSX
28. Christopher Clancy 22/06/88 WSEX
Event 309 - Girls 14 years 100m Breaststroke - Heats

1. Lyndsey Meacher 16/03/87 MASX
2. Katy Taylor 21/01/87 WCGX
3. Mairi Stewart 27/05/87 MASX
4.  Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88 EHMX
5.  LauraBeaton 05/05/87 WSGX
6. Becky Stanton 23/07/87 ELDX
7. LornaDocherty 29/08/87 WSAX
8. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87 MDAX
9. Lucie Browning 06/08/87 WLKX
10. AlyshaWhittle 08/05/87 EGSX
11. Jaqueline Thow 13/06/87 ECEX
12. Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87 EHMX
13. LauraConnor 24/03/87 ECEX
14. Claire McLauchlan 29/04/87 WSAX
15. Laurie McFarlane 28/05/87 WCGX
16. Emma Turnbull 16/01/88 WGHX
17. Kirsty Nicol 18/01/88 WMWX
18. Romy Scott 13/08/87 EGSX
19. Emma Rutherford 28/06/87 EHMX
20. Chloe Parker 09/04/87 EBEX
21. Jllian Fel 06/03/87 WMWX
22. JuliaMacKay 02/05/87 EDEX
23. Melanie Herriot 17/07/87 EMNX
24. PatriciaMunro 13/08/87 EHMX
Event 310 - Boys 14 year s 100m Breaststroke - Heats

1. David Chandler 13/10/87 WWDX
2.  CoalinKerr 09/07/87 EBEX
3. Kenneth Macleod 18/03/87 WDNX
4,  John Scott 23/03/87 MASX
5. Robert O'Donnell 24/07/87 WWDX
6. Ross Marchbank 09/02/87 WDSX
7. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88 EFSX
8. Campbell Barrett 04/06/87 WNAX
9. Ewan Darymple 21/07/87 EFSX
10. Mark Cardno 09/12/87 WKKX
11. Stewart Brown 28/09/87 NBBX
12. Craig Gillespie 21/09/87 WGHX
13. Brendan Howard 18/07/87 ELDX
14. James McEwan 17/06/87 WSEX
15. Jamie Forrest 15/10/87 WCGX
16. Kris Romer 13/01/88 WMWX
17. lan Gray 13/08/87 EMNX
18. Jimmy Orr 22/10/87 WCGX
19. Paul Campbell 31/05/87 WMWX

20. Michael Woodburn 19/03/87 MASX

1.14.80
1.15.39
1.16.03
1.16.85
11751
1.18.68
1.19.00
1.19.41
1.19.66
1.19.76
1.20.79
1.21.35
1.21.45
1.22.32
1.22.46
1.22.95
1.26.26

1.18.61
1.21.53
1.22.95
1.23.43
1.24.28
1.24.91
1.26.10
1.26.20
1.26.21
1.26.33
1.26.83
1.27.00
1.28.97
1.29.37
1.29.89
1.31.02
1.31.29
1.32.87
1.33.98
1.33.98
1.34.44
1.34.53
1.36.55
1.37.07

1.13.84
1.15.54
1.16.98
11841
1.18.70
1.20.63
1.20.65
1.21.12
1.21.58
1.21.59
1.21.92
12231
1.22.62
1.24.46
1.25.10
1.25.37
1.25.37
1.25.41
1.25.67
1.25.80



21. GavinMilne 04/08/87
22. LiamElliot 23/08/87
23. Steven Barrett 25/04/87
24. JoeTaylor 17/07/87
25. Philip Daborn 30/09/87
26. RossClark 17/03/87
27. Martin West 08/12/87
Event 311 - Girls 12 years 100m Freestyle - Heats
1. KarenForgie 03/04/89
2. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89
3. Chanta Car 03/01/90
4. NicolaFlynn 17/03/89
5. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90
6. ShonaBooth 07/11/89
7. LynnWatson 04/05/89
8. LauraSteeples 27/05/89
9. CatrionaMcNab 08/03/89
10. Kirsty McWilliams 04/07/90
11. Lucy Ross 18/03/89
12. Carrie Simpson 17/08/90
13.  Judi Humphreys 25/04/90
14. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90
15. Ashley Williamson 27/01/90
16. Kathryn Johnstone 29/04/90
17. Keryn Rodger 22/07/89
18. LauraGalbraith 28/10/89
19. Alison Shepherd 11/10/89
20. VictoriaOliver 14/04/89
21. KharaWelsh 31/05/89
22. Hayley Thomson 05/01/91
23. EmmaReid 12/06/89
24. Kerry Henderson 21/03/89
25. Rachel Fowler 03/02/89
26. Natalie Milne 30/04/89
27. Morven Strachan 09/05/90
28. Kirsty Tulloch 02/04/89
29. Gemmalaw 22/05/89
30. Kirsty Ramsay 28/02/90
31. ShawnKiddie 08/11/89
32. Janine Dryden 18/02/89
33. Louise Brookes 08/10/89
34. Evalamont 11/04/89
Event 312 - Boys 12 years 100m Freestyle - Heats
1.  Jamie Brown 23/03/89
2. Stuart Harwood 06/02/89
3. Hamish Brown 10/04/89
4. Alasdair Reid 01/06/89
5. Mark Polland 01/06/89
6. Ewan Tarvit 03/08/89
7. David Smith 15/01/90
8. Andrew Plenderleith 16/09/89
9. Daniel Church 03/01/90
10. Jordan Christie 18/05/90
11. Nathen Tyrell 08/02/89
12. Andrew Boyd 23/04/90
13. Scott Graham 10/06/89
14. SeanRivers 19/02/89
15. John Ramsay 30/01/90
16. Graeme Hunter 14/07/89
17. John Easton 30/03/89
18. Steven Thomson 22/09/89
19. Martin Doherty 04/04/89
20. Paul Boef 30/07/90

MPCX
WMWX
WGHX
ELDX
EMNX
MCDX
EFSX

WMBX
EFSX
WCGX
WWDX
WCGX
MPCX
EANX
EHMX
WLKX
WSAX
EANX
MCDX
WCGX
EANX
MCDX
ECEX
EHMX
WCGX
EANX
WDNX
WNAX
EANX
WMBX
EHMX
NBBX
MPCX
EHMX
EANX
ELDX
WGHX
MDAX
MASX
WDNX
WWDX

WNAX
ECEX
NBBX
WCGX
WCGX
ECEX
WFOX
MDAX
WNAX
MDAX
MDAX
WMBX
MASX
MPCX
MPCX
MKOX
NBBX
EFSX
WCGX
NCOX

1.26.62
1.27.21
1.27.44
1.28.20
1.31.00
DQST
DQT3

1.05.80
1.05.86
1.06.45
1.06.65
1.07.94
1.08.05
1.08.20
1.08.33
1.08.46
1.08.76
1.08.92
1.09.25
1.09.36
1.09.44
1.09.67
1.09.93
1.09.98
1.10.02
1.10.08
1.10.17
1.10.27
1.10.43
1.10.50
1.10.56
1.10.68
1.10.78
1.11.00
1.11.49
1.11.50
1.11.59
1.12.05
1.12.59
1.12.60
1.13.73

1.05.62
1.06.00
1.07.35
1.07.36
1.08.01
1.08.47
1.08.54
1.09.00
1.09.82
1.10.00
1.10.18
1.10.79
1.10.86
1.11.28
111.34
1.11.60
1.11.77
11214
1.12.23
1.12.56



21. JamieBurns 28/02/89 EHMX
22. Mark Holmes 18/11/89 WSEX
23. Mak MacKenzie 13/02/90 WRBX
24. Jamie McGregor 21/07/89 WGHX
25. ChrisMcCarte 11/03/89 ECEX
26. Alistar McKenzie 01/08/89 NCOX
27. Jack Harris 16/12/89 EISX
28. Stuart Reilly 19/05/89 WFOX
29. Blair Stevenson 02/09/89 WSAX
30. Jamie Paterson 01/03/89 EISX
31. Cdlum Lewis-Laverty 27/02/89 WLKX
32. Daniel Scott 09/07/90 EGSX
33. Nikki Reilly 10/01/90 EMNX
34. Stuart Bell 10/10/90 WGHX
Session 3 - Finals

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 313 (Heats 305) - Girls 15 years 100m Butterfly Final
1. Jenni Kilgallon 24/06/86 MDAX
2. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX
3. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86 WCGX
4. LauraMorton 29/06/86 MDAX
5. Karen Moore 10/06/86 ECEX
6. Crystal Chesters 21/09/86 WDSX
Event 314 (Heats 306) - Boys 15 years 100m Butterfly Final

1. Graemelyons 08/05/86 WWDX
2. LeeAitken 19/02/86 ECEX
3. David Taylor 28/02/86 MCDX
4. Martin Black 09/06/86 EFSX
5. Bruce Gray 23/02/86 WSEX
6.  Philip Trodden 02/08/86 MPCX
Event 315 (Heats 307) - Girls 13 years 100m Backstr oke Final
1.  Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX
2. JadeGilruth 05/10/88 MPCX
3. Lisalrvine 30/05/88 NBBX
4. Dawn Campbell 31/05/88 WCGX
5. Angela Abbott 31/01/88 ECEX
6. CarolineEmdie 31/12/88 EHMX
Event 316 (Heats 308) - Boys 13 years 100m Backstroke Final
1. David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX
2. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
3. Fraser Simpson 04/11/88 WGHX
4. DeanKerr 31/12/88 WNAX
5.  Simson McCreath 17/05/88 WSEX
6. Graeme Wilson 11/11/88 WMWX
Event 317 (Heats 309) - Girls 14 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. Katy Taylor 21/01/87 WCGX
2. Mairi Stewart 27/05/87 MASX
3. LauraBeaton 05/05/87 WSGX
4.  Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88 EHMX
5. Becky Stanton 23/07/87 ELDX
6. LornaDocherty 29/08/87 WSAX
Event 318 (Heats 310) - Boys 14 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. David Chandler 13/10/87 WWDX
2. John Scott 23/03/87 MASX
3. CalinKerr 09/07/87 EBEX
4. Kenneth MacLeod 18/03/87 WDNX
5. Ross Marchbank 09/02/87 WDSX
6. Robert O'Donnell 24/07/87 WWDX

Event 319 (Heats 311) - Girls 12 years 100m Freestyle Final

1.12.60
1.12.62
1.12.66
1.12.67
1.12.77
1.12.93
1.13.10
1.13.18
1.13.38
1.13.73
1.14.28
1.14.76
1.15.01
1.15.87

Final Time

1.07.78
1.12.05
1.12.36
1.14.07
1.16.03
DQST

1.00.71
1.01.59
1.07.29
1.07.37
1.08.20
1.09.48

1.10.54
1.12.27
1.13.40
1.14.79
1.15.79
1.17.00

1.08.65
1.10.23
1.11.83
1.13.80
1.14.07
1.14.59

1.20.60
1.21.34
1.23.71
1.23.93
1.24.85
1.25.87

1.14.41
1.15.56
1.15.72
1.16.96
1.18.83
1.19.79

MR



1. KarenForgie 03/04/89 WMBX
2. NicolaFlynn 17/03/89 WWDX
3. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX
4. Chanta Car 03/01/90 WCGX
5. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
6. ShonaBooth 07/11/89 MPCX
Event 320 (Heats 312) - Boys 12 years 100m Freestyle Final

1.  Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX
2. Stuart Harwood 06/02/89 ECEX
3. Alasdair Reid 01/06/89 WCGX
4. Mark Polland 01/06/89 WCGX
5.  Ewan Tarvit 03/08/89 ECEX
6. David Smith 15/01/90 WFOX
Session 4 Heats

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 401 - Girls 13 years 200m Freestyle - HDW

1.  LynnDuncan 15/03/88 ECEX
2. Carly Stubbs 19/12/88 MASX
3. Dawn Campbell 31/05/88 WCGX
4.  Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX
5. Judith Kilgallon 22/08/88 MDAX
6. OlaWands 17/09/88 WMBX
7. CarolineEmdie 31/12/88 EHMX
8.  Erin Senior 24/08/88 WCGX
9. LornaDrummond 23/09/88 WHHX
10. Jodi Wilson 09/02/88 EGSX
11. Jade Gilruth 05/10/88 MPCX
12. Megan Traynor 15/06/88 MDAX
13. Charlotte Moss 04/10/88 WGHX
14. Gillian Mackie 29/06/88 EHMX
15. Siobhan Lynch 10/05/88 ECEX
16. Lisalrvine 30/05/88 NBBX
Event 402 - Boys 13 year s 200m Freestyle - HDW

1. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
2. David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX
3. RossMortimer 04/01/89 WWDX
4.  Fraser Simpson 04/11/88 WGHX
5.  RossCoyne 02/05/88 WCGX
6. DeanKer 31/12/88 WNAX
7. Allister Graham 17/03/88 WCGX
8. Alastair Glachan 21/03/88 EFSX
9. lan Murray 06/04/88 WLKX
10. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88 WWDX
11. Simson McCreath 17/05/88 WSEX
12. Martin Cammidge 11/11/88 WMBX
13. David Muir 26/04/88 EGSX
14. Andrew Gellan 28/10/88 ECEX
15. Sandy Orr 08/02/88 WMWX
16. Graham Cassay 07/08/88 WKHX
17. David Errington 04/06/88 WLKX
18. Nick Shields 05/06/88 WCGX
Event 403 - Girls 15 years 200m Indiv Medley - HDW

1. Jenni Kilgalon 24/06/86 MDAX
2. Stephanie Owen 14/11/86 EBEX
3. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX
4. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86 WCGX
5. Crystal Chesters 21/09/86 WDSX
6. VictoriaKay 13/06/86 WWDX
7. RhonaFraser 30/06/86 WWDX
8.  Sarah Campbell 23/02/86 WLKX

1.05.00
1.05.92
1.05.96
1.06.57
1.07.19
1.08.38

1.05.12
1.06.02
1.07.36
1.07.43
1.08.00
1.08.85

Heat Time

2.16.55
2.17.63
2.19.10
2.22.27
2.22.58
2.23.33
2.24.78
2.25.32
2.25.82
2.271.37
2.271.67
2.27.78
2.28.94
2.29.68
2.29.68
2.33.32

2.11.28
2.15.06
2.15.38
2.15.46
2.20.32
2.21.56
2.22.02
22214
22271
2.24.07
2.24.61
2.24.62
2.26.70
2.26.80
2.27.28
2.28.31
2.28.35
2.30.53

2.30.29
2.34.85
2.36.35
2.37.76
2.39.92
2.44.73
2.45.66
2.46.96

MR



9. Kirsty Wilson 31/01/86 WCGX

10. Arlene Stewart 18/09/86 WLKX
Event 404 - Boys 15 year s 200m Indiv Medley - HDW

1. Graeme O'Brien 15/09/86 MASX
2.  GraemelLyons 08/05/86 WWDX
3. Scott Dyer 26/10/86 MCDX
4.  Bruce Gray 23/02/86 WSEX
5. David Taylor 28/02/86 MCDX
6. Steven Binnie 28/03/86 WFOX
7.  Martin Black 09/06/86 EFSX
8. ChrisBoles 01/02/86 WSEX
9. Paul Metcalfe 15/01/87 EDEX
10. Mark Flynn 12/10/86 WWDX
11. Bruce Burnett 08/11/86 MDAX
12. Ross Clark 31/01/86 WMWX
13. Cadlum Galbraith 07/04/86 EMNX
14. Grant Allen 19/02/86 EHMX
Event 405 - Girls 12 years 100m Butterfly - Heats

1. Chantd Car 03/01/90 WCGX
2. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90 EANX
3. Gemmalaw 22/05/89 ELDX
4. Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX
5. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
6. Hayley Thomson 05/01/91 EANX
7. JennaSchafers 02/02/89 EBEX
8.  Judi Humphreys 25/04/90 WCGX
9. KharaWelsh 31/05/89 WNAX
10. Ashley Williamson 27/01/90 MCDX
11. LauraSteeples 27/05/89 EHMX
12. LauraGalbraith 28/10/89 WCGX
13. Laura Shaw 26/09/89 ECEX
14. Kirsty Ramsay 28/02/90 WGHX
15. Carrie Simpson 17/08/90 MCDX
16. Leanne Ross 19/04/89 WCGX
17. Leigh Greer 23/12/90 EANX
18. Lynn Watson 04/05/89 EANX
19. Lucy Ross 18/03/89 EANX
20. Keryn Rodger 22/07/89 EHMX
21. NicolaFlynn 17/03/89 WWDX
22. Janine Dryden 18/02/89 MASX
23. Katie Johnstone 13/05/89 WSGX
24. Rachel Fowler 03/02/89 NBBX
25. Alison Shepherd 11/10/89 EANX
26. Kirsty Thompson 14/02/90 EMNX
27. Louise Brookes 08/10/89 WDNX
28. Jamie Cargill 10/05/89 MDAX
29. Kerry Henderson 21/03/89 EHMX
30. Simone Prentice 15/01/91 NCOX
Event 406 - Boys 12 year s 100m Butterfly - Heats

1. Alasdar Reid 01/06/89 WCGX
2. Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX
3. Ewan Cameron 15/02/89 WSEX
4. Martin Doherty 04/04/89 WCGX
5.  SeanRivers 19/02/89 MPCX
6. Ewan Tarvit 03/08/89 ECEX
7. Nathen Tyrell 08/02/89 MDAX
8. David Smith 15/01/90 WFOX
9. David Bonthrone 04/02/89 EHMX
10. Michael Lynch 18/07/89 WCGX
11. Alistair McKenzie 01/08/89 NCOX
12. Bruce McLintock 07/08/89 WMBX

13. Derek Wilson 31/07/89 WGHX

2.53.53
2.56.57

2.20.40
2.21.29
2.26.01
2.28.50
2.29.58
2.31.07
2.31.34
2.33.55
2.36.44
2.37.73
2.38.01
2.40.17
2.55.92
DQT2

1.14.20
1.15.64
1.16.08
1.17.57
1.19.26
1.19.95
1.20.34
1.20.40
1.20.47
1.20.64
1.20.92
1.21.12
1.21.67
1.21.83
1.22.02
1.22.40
1.23.03
1.23.13
1.23.55
1.24.27
1.25.24
1.25.81
1.26.84
1.27.40
1.28.95
1.29.08
1.29.17
1.29.78
1.31.49
1.38.80

1.12.54
1.14.69
1.21.54
1.21.66
1.21.79
1.23.10
1.23.79
1.24.36
1.25.52
1.26.01
1.26.01
1.26.64
1.26.85



14. Hamish Brown 10/04/89
15. Jamie Burns 28/02/89
16. Daniel Church 03/01/90
17. lain McBride 24/04/89
18. Chris McCarte 11/03/89
19. John Easton 30/03/89
20. Paul Boef 30/07/90
21. Mark Holmes 18/11/89
22. Blair Stevenson 02/09/89
23. Cadlum Brady 05/05/89
24. lainBriers 30/07/89
25. Nikki Reilly 10/01/90
26. Jack Harris 16/12/89
27. Stuart Gillespie 06/02/90
Event 407 - Girls 14 years 100m Backstroke - Heats
1. Katy Taylor 21/01/87
2. LornaDocherty 29/08/87
3. Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87
4. GemmanBaird 16/02/87
5. LoisMaxwell 24/07/87
6. Jennifer Scobbie 13/07/87
7. ClareWatson 23/06/87
8. Jill Gilchrist 12/06/87
9. Jagueline Thow 13/06/87
10. Tara Sharpe 25/05/87
11. Ruth Humphries 04/10/87
12. Sarah Hickey 24/01/87
13. Emma Rutherford 28/06/87
14. Ashley McDowall 30/11/87
15. Ruth Thomson 25/04/87
16. AlyshaWhittle 08/05/87
17. PatriciaMunro 13/08/87
18. Claire McLauchlan 29/04/87
19. Jenny McKie 17/09/87
20. Vivienne Fleming 04/01/88
21. Jllian Fell 06/03/87
22. EmmaTurnbull 16/01/88
23. JuliaMacKay 02/05/87
24. Zoe Armstrong 07/01/88
25. Amy Kendall 21/07/87
26. Romy Scott 13/08/87
27. Becky Stanton 23/07/87
28. Chloe Parker 09/04/87
29. Kirsty Nicol 18/01/88
Event 408 - Boys 14 year s 100m Backstroke - Heats
1. ColinKerr 09/07/87
2. Stewart Brown 28/09/87
3. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88
4.  John Scott 23/03/87
5. Darren Smith 16/08/87
6. Michael Woodburn 19/03/87
7. RossClark 17/03/87
8. James McEwan 17/06/87
9. Kenneth Macleod 18/03/87
10. Ross Marchbank 09/02/87
11. Jimmy Orr 22/10/87
12. Martin West 08/12/87
13. Andrew McKenzie 17/11/87
14. Campbell Barrett 04/06/87
15. Joe Taylor 17/07/87
16. Luke Richardson 28/12/87
17. Grant Stevenson 19/01/88
18. Brendan Howard 18/07/87

NBBX
EHMX
WNAX
EISX
ECEX
NBBX
NCOX
WSEX
WSAX
WMWX
WMWX
EMNX
EISX
WGHX

WCGX
WSAX
EHMX
ECEX
MCDX
WSGX
EANX
MDAX
ECEX
EPSX
WCGX
EANX
EHMX
WSGX
EMNX
EGSX
EHMX
WSAX
WCGX
EHMX
WMWX
WGHX
EDEX
ELDX
WWDX
EGSX
ELDX
EBEX
WMWX

EBEX
NBBX
EFSX
MASX
EANX
MASX
MCDX
WSEX
WDNX
WDSX
WCGX
EFSX
WSEX
WNAX
ELDX
WCGX
WSEX
ELDX

1.27.23
1.27.63
1.28.36
1.28.69
1.29.54
1.29.59
1.29.62
1.29.92
1.30.78
1.33.84
1.34.54
1.35.73
1.38.71

DQSTL4

1.09.70
1.10.36
1.11.65
11221
1.13.68
1.14.25
1.14.58
1.15.16
1.15.82
1.16.10
1.16.35
1.16.36
1.16.79
1.16.94
1.17.79
1.18.09
1.18.72
1.18.78
1.18.89
1.19.44
1.19.69
1.20.00
1.20.31
1.20.45
1.20.62
1.20.78
1.22.89
1.24.12
1.24.63

1.02.37
1.06.94
1.07.62
1.08.85
1.08.94
1.09.79
1.10.80
1.11.25
1.11.43
1.11.49
11184
1.11.95
1.12.97
1.13.08
1.13.52
11371
1.14.37
1.14.37



19. David Chandler 13/10/87 WWDX

20. Jamie Forrest 15/10/87 WCGX
21. Craig Duguid 09/06/87 EHMX
22. Paul Campbell 31/05/87 WMWX
23. KrisRomer 13/01/88 WMWX
24. Gavin Milne 04/08/87 MPCX
25. Stephen Foley 27/02/87 WKHX
26. Robert O'Donnell 24/07/87 WWDX
27. Steven Barrett 25/04/87 WGHX
28. Oliver Keown 31/12/87 NBBX
29. Craig Gillespie 21/09/87 WGHX
30. Josh Paton 07/05/87 EMNX
Event 409 - Girls 13 years 100m Breaststroke - Heats

1.  Jennifer Trodden 19/01/89 MPCX
2. Carly Stubbs 19/12/88 MASX
3. Becky Barlow 04/06/88 MDAX
4.  Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX
5.  Siobhan Mooney 13/04/88 WMWX
6. Lisalrvine 30/05/88 NBBX
7. CaolineEmdie 31/12/88 EHMX
8. Lindsay McPherson 16/01/89 EFSX
9.  Stephanie Mitchell 05/03/88 EGSX
10. Jodi Wilson 09/02/88 EGSX
11. IslaTurnbull 19/09/88 EISX
12. LauraQuinn 13/12/88 MASX
13. Michelle Cowan 10/08/88 WFOX
14. Sarah Adams 02/01/89 WFOX
15. Simone Redpath 06/09/88 EGSX
16. Judith Kilgallon 22/08/88 MDAX
17. Claire Herriot 04/07/88 EMNX
18. LauraClark 29/02/88 EMNX
19. Caroline Herd 17/03/88 EMNX
20. Gillian Mackie 29/06/88 EHMX
Event 410 - Boys 13 years 100m Breaststroke - Heats

1. Alastair Glachan 21/03/88 EFSX
2. Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88 ECEX
3. lanPaterson 25/05/88 ECEX
4. lan Murray 06/04/88 WLKX
5. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
6. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88 WWDX
7. David McNamee 20/04/88 WNAX
8. RossDobie 21/05/88 WDSX
9. Ramsay MacMahon 27/09/88 EHMX
10. David Muir 26/04/88 EGSX
11. Peter Stirling 01/01/89 WCGX
12. Martin Cammidge 11/11/88 WMBX
13. Craig Erskine 11/02/88 WDSX
14. Kevin Combe 10/09/88 EMNX
15. David Errington 04/06/88 WLKX
16. Ross Mortimer 04/01/89 WWDX
17. Stuart Galbraith 29/11/88 EMNX
18. Graeme Thomson 31/01/88 EFSX
19. Graeme Wilson 11/11/88 WMWX
20. Nick Shields 05/06/88 WCGX
21. Steven Banks 12/06/88 WMWX
22. Sandy Orr 08/02/88 WMWX
Event 411 - Girls 15 years 100m Freestyle - Heats

1. Jenni Kilgallon 24/06/86 MDAX
2. EmmaRoss 06/08/86 EANX
3. Stephanie Owen 14/11/86 EBEX
4, Karen Moore 10/06/86 ECEX
5. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX

1.14.71
1.15.20
1.15.48
1.16.53
1.16.78
1.16.82
1.17.70
1.18.59
1.19.76
1.19.85
1.20.23
1.20.56

1.21.91
1.23.11
1.24.47
1.25.29
1.26.23
1.26.34
1.27.61
1.28.00
1.28.35
1.28.47
1.28.48
1.31.24
1.31.59
1.33.01
1.3351
1.33.71
1.35.30
1.35.41
1.36.54
DQT1

1.17.57
11851
1.18.62
1.19.16
1.19.60
1.20.57
1.20.82
1.21.06
1.21.60
12311
1.24.84
1.25.08
1.27.16
1.27.71
1.28.44
1.29.94
1.30.42
1.30.56
1.31.07
1.31.73
1.32.00
1.32.41

1.01.28
1.02.69
1.02.79
1.03.77
1.04.34



6. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86 WCGX
7. LianneClark 31/01/86 WWDX
8. FreyaBeamish 17/04/86 WLKX
9. VictoriaKay 13/06/86 WWDX
10. Rhona Fraser 30/06/86 WWDX
11. EmmaWoodhouse 04/01/87 EISX
12. Kirsty Wilson 31/01/86 WCGX
13. KeiraMurray 01/08/86 EMNX
14. Debbie Wait 22/06/86 EBEX
15. Sarah Campbell 23/02/86 WLKX
16. Arlene Stewart 18/09/86 WLKX
17. Stacey Napier 30/09/86 EMNX
18. Karen Meyer 17/12/86 EPSX
Event 412 - Boys 15 years 100m Freestyle - Heats

1. Graemelyons 08/05/86 WWDX
2. Graeme O'Brien 15/09/86 MASX
3. Bruce Gray 23/02/86 WSEX
4.  Philip Trodden 02/08/86 MPCX
5. Gordon Mclntosh 02/04/86 EBEX
6. Steven Binnie 28/03/86 WFOX
7. ChrisBoles 01/02/86 WSEX
8. Martin Black 09/06/86 EFSX
9. John McCallum 21/09/86 WKHX
10. Jeff Adams 19/10/86 WFOX
11. David Taylor 28/02/86 MCDX
12. Murray Johnstone 25/06/86 ELDX
13. Scott Purdie 01/08/86 WDSX
14. Mark Flynn 12/10/86 WWDX
15. Richard Martin 25/02/86 ELDX
16. DavidLinton 11/10/86 WNAX
17. Ross Clark 31/01/86 WMWX
18. Paul Metcalfe 15/01/87 EDEX
19. Bruce Burnett 08/11/86 MDAX
20. Michael Burton 05/03/86 EMNX
21. Mark Jack 16/08/86 EBEX
22. Grant Allen 19/02/86 EHMX
23. Adam Park 08/08/86 WDSX
24. Callum Galbraith 07/04/86 EMNX
Session 4 - Finals

Place Swimmer DoB Club
Event 413 (Heats 405) - Girls 12 years 100m Butterfly Final

1. Chanta Carr 03/01/90 WCGX
2. Gemmalaw 22/05/89 ELDX
3. Megan Gilchrist 07/09/90 EANX
4.  Ashley Warrender 16/06/89 EFSX
5. Aileen Stirling 03/05/90 WCGX
6. Hayley Thomson 05/01/91 EANX
Event 414 (Heats 406) - Boys 12 years 100m Butterfly Final

1. Alasdair Reid 01/06/89 WCGX
2. Jamie Brown 23/03/89 WNAX
3. Ewan Cameron 15/02/89 WSEX
4, Ewan Tarvit 03/08/89 ECEX
5. Martin Doherty 04/04/89 WCGX
6. SeanRivers 19/02/89 MPCX
Event 415 (Heats 407) - Girls 14 year s 100m Backstr oke Final
1. Katy Taylor 21/01/87 WCGX
2. LornaDocherty 29/08/87 WSAX
3. Hannah Rutherford 28/06/87 EHMX
4. LoisMaxwell 24/07/87 MCDX
5.  GemmaBaird 16/02/87 ECEX
6. Jennifer Scobbie 13/07/87 WSGX

1.04.73
1.06.49
1.06.58
1.06.60
1.07.25
1.08.06
1.08.15
1.08.93
1.09.71
1.10.08
1.10.36
11111
1.11.18

0.57.39
0.57.79
0.57.89
0.58.29
0.59.96
1.00.28
1.01.23
1.01.57
1.01.77
1.01.78
1.02.03
1.02.10
1.02.48
1.02.83
1.03.06
1.03.11
1.03.21
1.03.51
1.03.84
1.03.86
1.04.57
1.04.68
1.05.58
1.05.64

Final Time

1.14.12
1.14.82
1.14.86
1.16.58
1.17.04
1.20.78

1.12.16
1.14.15
1.19.99
1.21.17
1.21.23
12331

1.09.27
1.09.88
1.11.30
11417
1.14.22
1.15.42



Event 416 (Heats 408) - Boys 14 year s 100m Backstroke Final

1. ColinKer 09/07/87 EBEX
2. John Scott 23/03/87 MASX
3. Nathan Lamond 08/01/88 EFSX
4. Stewart Brown 28/09/87 NBBX
5. Darren Smith 16/08/87 EANX
6. Michael Woodburn 19/03/87 MASX
Event 417 (Heats 409) - Girls 13 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1. Jennifer Trodden 19/01/89 MPCX
2. Carly Stubbs 19/12/88 MASX
3. Becky Barlow 04/06/88 MDAX
4.  Cheryl Currie 24/08/88 ECEX
5. Siobhan Mooney 13/04/88 WMWX
6. Lisalrvine 30/05/88 NBBX
Event 418 (Heats 410) - Boys 13 years 100m Breaststroke Final
1.  lanPaterson 25/05/88 ECEX
2. Andrew Rodgie 12/06/88 ECEX
3. Alastair Glachan 21/03/88 EFSX

4. Craig McGlashan 18/11/88 WWDX
5. David Shewan 19/01/89 WNAX
6. lan Murray 06/04/88 WLKX

Event 419 (Heats 411) - Girls 15 years 100m Freestyle Final

1. Jenni Kilgallon 24/06/86 MDAX
2.  EmmaRoss 06/08/86 EANX
3.  Stephanie Owen 14/11/86 EBEX
4. Karen Moore 10/06/86 ECEX
5. Mairi Gillies 17/07/86 WDNX
6. Katy Finnegan 19/09/86 WCGX
E
1
2
3
4
5
6

vent 420 (Heats 412) - Boys 15 years 100m Freestyle Final

. GraemeLyons 08/05/86 WWDX
Graeme O'Brien 15/09/86 MASX
Bruce Gray 23/02/86 WSEX
Philip Trodden 02/08/86 MPCX
Steven Binnie 28/03/86 WFOX
Gordon Mclntosh 02/04/86 EBEX

1.01.67
1.07.00
1.07.14
1.07.22
1.07.54
1.10.60

1.21.22
1.22.79
1.24.57
1.25.30
1.26.61
1.28.41

1.16.00
1.16.83
1.17.23
1.19.24
1.20.76
1.22.84

1.00.43
1.02.41
1.02.58
1.02.59
1.04.19
1.04.62

0.56.03
0.56.12
0.57.28
0.58.78
0.59.83
1.01.08



